
ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

807 267 8 7 19 2,299

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

35.1% 11.6% 0.3% 0.3% 0.8% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1,191

Ethnicity

51.8%

Number Percent

Hispanic

04HEALTH SERVICE REGION

152
153
201 372 31.2%135 50.6%194 12.5% 3 42.9% 5 26.3%24.0% 1 710 30.9%
211
301
302
303 21 1.8%3 1.1%17 1 14.3%2.1% 42 1.8%
311 67 5.6%40 15.0%92 12.5% 3 42.9% 1 5.3%11.4% 1 204 8.9%
312 27 2.3%27 10.1%48 12.5% 1 14.3%5.9% 1 104 4.5%
321 2 0.2%1 0.4%1 0.1% 4 0.2%
331 40 3.4%12 4.5%29 1 5.3%3.6% 82 3.6%
332 149 12.5%36 13.5%151 2 28.6% 5 26.3%18.7% 343 14.9%
333 2 0.2%1 0.4%2 1 5.3%0.2% 6 0.3%
334
335 8 0.7%2 0.7%10 12.5%1.2% 1 21 0.9%
336
337 74 6.2%8 3.0%60 12.5% 1 14.3% 1 5.3%7.4% 1 145 6.3%
338
339
341
342 3 0.3%1 0.4%7 0.9% 11 0.5%
343 5 0.4%4 1.5%4 1 5.3%0.5% 14 0.6%
344 6 0.5%1 0.4%11 1.4% 18 0.8%
345 5 0.4%8 3.0%17 2.1% 30 1.3%
346 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
347
348 1 0.1%4 0.5% 5 0.2%
349 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
350
351
352 2 0.2%1 0.4%2 0.2% 5 0.2%
353 1 0.1%1 0.4%3 0.4% 5 0.2%
354
355 9 0.8%2 0.7%9 1 5.3%1.1% 21 0.9%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

807 267 8 7 19 2,299

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

35.1% 11.6% 0.3% 0.3% 0.8% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1,191

Ethnicity

51.8%

Number Percent

Hispanic

04HEALTH SERVICE REGION

356 2 0.2% 2 0.1%
357 37 3.1%29 10.9%71 3 15.8%8.8% 140 6.1%
358 1 0.4%2 0.2% 3 0.1%
359 153 12.8%67 25.1%148 3 42.9% 4 21.1%18.3% 375 16.3%
360 5 0.4%4 1.5%6 0.7% 15 0.7%
361 1 0.1%1 0.4%8 1.0% 10 0.4%
362
371 4 0.3%7 2.6%133 1 14.3%16.5% 145 6.3%
372 3 0.4% 3 0.1%
373 1 0.4% 1 0.0%
381 52 4.4%20 7.5%82 1 5.3%10.2% 155 6.7%
382
401 21 1.8%4 1.5%19 1 5.3%2.4% 45 2.0%
402
403
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420 24 2.0%3 1.1%44 2 10.5%5.5% 73 3.2%
421 3 0.3%6 2.2%6 0.7% 15 0.7%
422 62 5.2%13 4.9%51 2 10.5%6.3% 128 5.6%
423 17 1.4%1 0.4%15 1 5.3%1.9% 34 1.5%
424
425
426 370 31.1%62 23.2%147 4 21.1%18.2% 583 25.4%
428
460
470
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

807 267 8 7 19 2,299

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

35.1% 11.6% 0.3% 0.3% 0.8% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1,191

Ethnicity

51.8%

Number Percent

Hispanic

04HEALTH SERVICE REGION

480 159 13.4%28 10.5%62 50.0% 2 28.6% 1 5.3%7.7% 4 256 11.1%
501
502 3 0.3%1 0.4%3 0.4% 7 0.3%
601 1 0.1%3 0.4% 4 0.2%
602 70 5.9%32 12.0%76 1 14.3%9.4% 179 7.8%
603
701
702
703
704
801
802
901 2 0.2%3 0.4% 5 0.2%
902 11 0.9%4 1.5%15 1.9% 30 1.3%
903

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

breastfeeding women

101
102
103 170 2.0%154 4.3%185 2.2% 11 1.7%2.8% 1 521 2.7%
104 143 1.7%107 3.0%154 2.2% 18 2.8%2.3% 1 423 2.2%
111
112
113 1,210 14.5%336 9.3%540 4.4% 2 11.1% 59 9.1%8.2% 2 2,149 11.2%
114 1,105 13.2%401 11.1%690 6.7% 5 27.8% 92 14.2%10.5% 3 2,296 11.9%
121 559 6.7%170 4.7%421 4.4% 27 4.2%6.4% 2 1,179 6.1%
122 432 5.2%151 4.2%297 4.4% 28 4.3%4.5% 2 910 4.7%
131
132
133
134 11 0.1%6 0.2%12 1 0.2%0.2% 30 0.2%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

6,564 3,620 45 18 648 19,266

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

34.1% 18.8% 0.2% 0.1% 3.4% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

8,371

Ethnicity

43.4%

Number Percent

Hispanic

04HEALTH SERVICE REGION

135 12 0.1%2 0.1%5 0.1% 19 0.1%
141 49 0.6%92 2.5%75 11 1.7%1.1% 227 1.2%
142 122 1.5%165 4.6%217 2.2% 29 4.5%3.3% 1 534 2.8%
143 14 0.2%21 0.6%21 5 0.8%0.3% 61 0.3%
151 1 0.0%1 0.0% 2 0.0%
152
153
201 1,641 19.6%977 27.0%976 20.0% 5 27.8% 136 21.0%14.9% 9 3,744 19.4%
211 3 0.0%2 0.0% 5 0.0%
301
302
303
311
312
321
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
341 1 0.0% 2 0.3% 3 0.0%
342 18 0.2%10 0.3%45 3 0.5%0.7% 76 0.4%
343 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
344 9 0.1%2 0.1%15 0.2% 26 0.1%
345 2 0.1%2 0.0% 4 0.0%
346 2 0.0%2 0.1%6 0.1% 10 0.1%
347 5 0.1%2 0.0% 7 0.0%
348 28 0.3%18 0.5%22 2 0.3%0.3% 70 0.4%
349 19 0.2%16 0.4%24 2 0.3%0.4% 61 0.3%
350
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

6,564 3,620 45 18 648 19,266

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

34.1% 18.8% 0.2% 0.1% 3.4% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

8,371

Ethnicity

43.4%

Number Percent

Hispanic

04HEALTH SERVICE REGION

351 3 0.0% 3 0.0%
352 29 0.3%19 0.5%55 2.2% 9 1.4%0.8% 1 113 0.6%
353 22 0.3%22 0.6%76 5 0.8%1.2% 125 0.6%
354
355 50 0.6%29 0.8%80 5 0.8%1.2% 164 0.9%
356 2 0.0%2 0.0% 4 0.0%
357 208 2.5%197 5.4%449 4.4% 45 6.9%6.8% 2 901 4.7%
358
359 31 0.4%13 0.4%50 2.2% 5 0.8%0.8% 1 100 0.5%
360 84 1.0%130 3.6%160 2.2% 23 3.5%2.4% 1 398 2.1%
361 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
362 27 0.3%23 0.6%43 3 0.5%0.7% 96 0.5%
371
372
373
381 522 6.2%161 4.4%330 2.2% 27 4.2%5.0% 1 1,041 5.4%
382 1 0.0%1 0.0% 2 0.0%
401 391 4.7%178 4.9%326 8.9% 26 4.0%5.0% 4 925 4.8%
402 1 0.0%1 0.0% 2 0.0%
403 3 0.0%3 0.1%1 0.0% 7 0.0%
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419 454 5.4%80 2.2%190 13.3% 15 2.3%2.9% 6 745 3.9%
420
421 24 0.3%20 0.6%57 1 5.6% 10 1.5%0.9% 112 0.6%
422 481 5.7%150 4.1%544 8.9% 56 8.6%8.3% 4 1,235 6.4%
423 34 0.4%18 0.5%26 2 0.3%0.4% 80 0.4%
424 731 8.7%416 11.5%687 13.3% 1 5.6% 68 10.5%10.5% 6 1,909 9.9%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

6,564 3,620 45 18 648 19,266

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

34.1% 18.8% 0.2% 0.1% 3.4% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

8,371

Ethnicity

43.4%

Number Percent

Hispanic

04HEALTH SERVICE REGION

425 4,030 48.1%1,791 49.5%2,753 37.8% 7 38.9% 307 47.4%41.9% 17 8,905 46.2%
426
428 142 1.7%41 1.1%101 2.2% 8 1.2%1.5% 1 293 1.5%
460
470 1,285 15.4%522 14.4%1,053 15.6% 2 11.1% 90 13.9%16.0% 7 2,959 15.4%
480
501 12 0.1%7 0.2%17 0.3% 36 0.2%
502 10 0.1%6 0.2%27 2 11.1% 5 0.8%0.4% 50 0.3%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801
802 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
901 16 0.2%10 0.3%26 2 11.1% 3 0.5%0.4% 57 0.3%
902 2 0.0%7 0.2%4 0.1% 13 0.1%
903 20 0.2%32 0.9%59 2 11.1% 5 0.8%0.9% 118 0.6%

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

children

101
102
103 80 2.4%78 3.4%144 14 3.1%2.9% 316 2.8%
104 50 1.5%69 3.0%120 13 2.9%2.4% 252 2.3%
111
112
113
114 104 3.2%165 7.2%199 3.3% 32 7.1%4.0% 1 501 4.5%
121 161 4.9%199 8.7%300 6.7% 41 9.1%6.0% 2 703 6.3%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

5,018 2,298 30 8 452 11,092

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

45.2% 20.7% 0.3% 0.1% 4.1% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

3,286

Ethnicity

29.6%

Number Percent

Hispanic

04HEALTH SERVICE REGION

122 113 3.4%81 3.5%183 1 12.5% 21 4.6%3.6% 399 3.6%
131
132
133
134 8 0.2% 8 0.1%
135 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
141 143 4.4%281 12.2%282 13.3% 30 6.6%5.6% 4 740 6.7%
142 302 9.2%439 19.1%762 23.3% 1 12.5% 72 15.9%15.2% 7 1,583 14.3%
143 17 0.5%55 2.4%51 5 1.1%1.0% 128 1.2%
151 3 0.1%1 0.0%2 0.0% 6 0.1%
152 10 0.3%17 0.7%7 3.3% 1 0.2%0.1% 1 36 0.3%
153 148 4.5%35 1.5%202 20 4.4%4.0% 405 3.7%
201 3 0.1%2 0.1%11 1 0.2%0.2% 17 0.2%
211
301
302
303
311
312
321
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
341 1 0.0%1 0.0%3 0.1% 5 0.0%
342 8 0.2%21 0.9%82 3 0.7%1.6% 114 1.0%
343
344 1 0.0%2 0.0% 3 0.0%
345 1 0.0%2 0.0% 3 0.0%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

5,018 2,298 30 8 452 11,092

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

45.2% 20.7% 0.3% 0.1% 4.1% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

3,286

Ethnicity

29.6%

Number Percent

Hispanic

04HEALTH SERVICE REGION

346 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
347 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
348 5 0.2%3 0.1%8 0.2% 16 0.1%
349 11 0.3%3 0.1%16 0.3% 30 0.3%
350 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
351 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
352 4 0.1%7 0.3%23 1 0.2%0.5% 35 0.3%
353 1 0.0%17 1 0.2%0.3% 19 0.2%
354
355 2 0.1%1 0.0%25 1 0.2%0.5% 29 0.3%
356 1 0.0%2 0.0% 3 0.0%
357 23 0.7%28 1.2%118 4 0.9%2.4% 173 1.6%
358
359 10 0.3%15 0.7%27 1 0.2%0.5% 53 0.5%
360 4 0.1%15 0.7%32 1 0.2%0.6% 52 0.5%
361
362 6 0.2%4 0.2%11 0.2% 21 0.2%
371
372
373
381
382
401
402
403 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
411 281 8.6%393 17.1%586 6.7% 1 12.5% 71 15.7%11.7% 2 1,334 12.0%
412 24 0.7%57 2.5%142 16 3.5%2.8% 239 2.2%
413 2 0.1%1 0.0% 3 0.0%
414 2 0.1%2 0.1%5 0.1% 9 0.1%
415 111 3.4%106 4.6%124 1 12.5% 13 2.9%2.5% 355 3.2%
416 47 1.4%54 2.3%96 13 2.9%1.9% 210 1.9%
417 915 27.8%782 34.0%1,828 20.0% 3 37.5% 200 44.2%36.4% 6 3,734 33.7%
418 4 0.1%9 0.4%14 4 0.9%0.3% 31 0.3%
419 238 7.2%236 10.3%295 1 12.5% 26 5.8%5.9% 796 7.2%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

5,018 2,298 30 8 452 11,092

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

45.2% 20.7% 0.3% 0.1% 4.1% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

3,286

Ethnicity

29.6%

Number Percent

Hispanic

04HEALTH SERVICE REGION

420
421
422
423 38 1.2%7 0.1% 45 0.4%
424 13 0.4%6 0.3%13 1 0.2%0.3% 33 0.3%
425
426
428 8 0.2%2 0.1%12 1 0.2%0.2% 23 0.2%
460 230 7.0%217 9.4%406 13.3% 1 12.5% 30 6.6%8.1% 4 888 8.0%
470
480
501
502 27 0.8%20 0.9%90 3.3% 8 1.8%1.8% 1 146 1.3%
601
602
603 164 5.0%96 4.2%231 3.3% 17 3.8%4.6% 1 509 4.6%
701 2,598 79.1%1,715 74.6%3,579 63.3% 7 87.5% 326 72.1%71.3% 19 8,244 74.3%
702 32 1.0%12 0.5%50 3 0.7%1.0% 97 0.9%
703 3 0.1%5 0.2%8 1 0.2%0.2% 17 0.2%
704 122 3.7%108 4.7%329 3.3% 1 12.5% 35 7.7%6.6% 1 596 5.4%
801
802
901 6 0.2%7 0.3%16 2 0.4%0.3% 31 0.3%
902 41 1.2%59 2.6%67 3.3% 8 1.8%1.3% 1 176 1.6%
903 9 0.3%18 0.8%46 7 1.5%0.9% 80 0.7%

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

infants

101 21 2.8%25 3.0%138 9.1% 1 14.3% 1 2.8%7.5% 1 187 5.4%
102
103
104
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,837 831 11 7 36 3,473

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

52.9% 23.9% 0.3% 0.2% 1.0% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

751

Ethnicity

21.6%

Number Percent

Hispanic

04HEALTH SERVICE REGION

111 327 43.5%420 50.5%745 27.3% 4 57.1% 13 36.1%40.6% 3 1,512 43.5%
112
113
114
121
122
131
132
133 283 37.7%367 44.2%839 27.3% 3 42.9% 20 55.6%45.7% 3 1,515 43.6%
134
135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 312 41.5%443 53.3%652 45.5% 4 57.1% 17 47.2%35.5% 5 1,433 41.3%
211 1 0.1%3 0.4%1 0.1% 5 0.1%
301
302
303 12 1.6%6 0.7%21 9.1%1.1% 1 40 1.2%
311 72 9.6%142 17.1%228 18.2% 6 16.7%12.4% 2 450 13.0%
312 35 4.7%97 11.7%102 5 13.9%5.6% 239 6.9%
321 22 2.9%21 2.5%27 1.5% 70 2.0%
331 48 6.4%61 7.3%121 6 16.7%6.6% 236 6.8%
332 115 15.3%152 18.3%330 18.2% 1 14.3% 5 13.9%18.0% 2 605 17.4%
333 1 0.1%7 0.8%4 0.2% 12 0.3%
334
335 9 1.2%15 1.8%16 1 2.8%0.9% 41 1.2%
336
337 37 4.9%13 1.6%84 3 8.3%4.6% 137 3.9%
338
339
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,837 831 11 7 36 3,473

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

52.9% 23.9% 0.3% 0.2% 1.0% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

751

Ethnicity

21.6%

Number Percent

Hispanic

04HEALTH SERVICE REGION

341 2 0.1% 2 0.1%
342 5 0.7%5 0.6%17 0.9% 27 0.8%
343 7 0.9%7 0.8%12 0.7% 26 0.7%
344 4 0.5%6 0.7%22 1.2% 32 0.9%
345 8 1.1%49 5.9%43 9.1%2.3% 1 101 2.9%
346 2 0.3%1 0.1% 3 0.1%
347 1 2.8% 1 0.0%
348 3 0.4%3 0.4%10 0.5% 16 0.5%
349 2 0.2%3 0.2% 5 0.1%
350
351 2 0.1% 2 0.1%
352 1 0.1%8 1 2.8%0.4% 10 0.3%
353 4 0.5%5 0.3% 9 0.3%
354
355 3 0.4%4 0.5%4 1 2.8%0.2% 12 0.3%
356 1 0.1%2 0.2%6 0.3% 9 0.3%
357 42 5.6%86 10.3%238 9.1% 5 13.9%13.0% 1 372 10.7%
358 2 0.3%1 0.1%2 0.1% 5 0.1%
359 120 16.0%197 23.7%431 18.2% 3 42.9% 6 16.7%23.5% 2 759 21.9%
360 8 1.1%14 1.7%20 1.1% 42 1.2%
361 1 0.1%5 0.6%39 2 5.6%2.1% 47 1.4%
362 2 0.1% 2 0.1%
371
372 1 0.1%1 0.1%1 0.1% 3 0.1%
373
381 29 3.9%51 6.1%152 2 5.6%8.3% 234 6.7%
382
401 4 0.5%5 0.6%14 9.1%0.8% 1 24 0.7%
402 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
403 2 0.3%2 0.1% 4 0.1%
411
412
413
414
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,837 831 11 7 36 3,473

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

52.9% 23.9% 0.3% 0.2% 1.0% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

751

Ethnicity

21.6%

Number Percent

Hispanic

04HEALTH SERVICE REGION

415
416
417
418
419
420
421 3 0.4%23 2.8%18 1.0% 44 1.3%
422 42 5.6%52 6.3%151 5 13.9%8.2% 250 7.2%
423 13 1.7%10 1.2%19 1 2.8%1.0% 43 1.2%
424
425
426 277 36.9%307 36.9%627 36.4% 2 28.6% 8 22.2%34.1% 4 1,225 35.3%
428
460
470
480 64 8.5%98 11.8%184 2 28.6% 4 11.1%10.0% 352 10.1%
501 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
502 3 0.4%5 0.6%13 0.7% 21 0.6%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801
802
901 1 0.1%3 0.4%13 0.7% 17 0.5%
902 17 2.3%15 1.8%41 2 5.6%2.2% 75 2.2%
903 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,837 831 11 7 36 3,473

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

52.9% 23.9% 0.3% 0.2% 1.0% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

751

Ethnicity

21.6%

Number Percent

Hispanic

04HEALTH SERVICE REGION

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

postpartum women

101 78 5.7%52 5.7%291 18.8% 1 9.1% 3 6.4%13.0% 3 428 9.3%
102
103
104
111 632 46.6%512 56.0%930 18.8% 4 36.4% 20 42.6%41.4% 3 2,101 45.7%
112
113
114
121
122
131 268 19.7%174 19.0%380 31.3% 2 18.2% 11 23.4%16.9% 5 840 18.3%
132 227 16.7%149 16.3%282 2 18.2% 6 12.8%12.6% 666 14.5%
133 190 14.0%159 17.4%363 1 9.1% 6 12.8%16.2% 719 15.7%
134
135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 191 14.1%231 25.2%251 12.5% 2 18.2% 8 17.0%11.2% 2 685 14.9%
211
301 8 0.6%7 0.8%27 1.2% 42 0.9%
302 5 0.4%2 0.2%11 0.5% 18 0.4%
303 10 0.7%2 0.2%15 0.7% 27 0.6%
311 31 2.3%52 5.7%102 1 2.1%4.5% 186 4.0%
312 25 1.8%50 5.5%67 2 4.3%3.0% 144 3.1%
321 40 2.9%39 4.3%114 6.3% 2 4.3%5.1% 1 196 4.3%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,247 915 16 11 47 4,593

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

48.9% 19.9% 0.3% 0.2% 1.0% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1,357

Ethnicity

29.5%

Number Percent

Hispanic

04HEALTH SERVICE REGION

331 100 7.4%99 10.8%171 1 9.1% 9 19.1%7.6% 380 8.3%
332 263 19.4%148 16.2%514 12.5% 4 36.4% 7 14.9%22.9% 2 938 20.4%
333 4 0.3%3 0.3%4 0.2% 11 0.2%
334 115 8.5%78 8.5%183 6.3% 4 36.4% 6 12.8%8.1% 1 387 8.4%
335 4 0.3%6 0.7%14 0.6% 24 0.5%
336 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
337 38 2.8%8 0.9%41 1 9.1% 1 2.1%1.8% 89 1.9%
338 2 0.1%3 0.1% 5 0.1%
339 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
341 1 0.1%1 0.0% 2 0.0%
342 3 0.2%6 0.7%25 1.1% 34 0.7%
343 16 1.2%11 1.2%15 2 4.3%0.7% 44 1.0%
344 7 0.5%3 0.3%30 1 2.1%1.3% 41 0.9%
345 7 0.5%24 2.6%28 6.3% 1 2.1%1.2% 1 61 1.3%
346 1 0.1%1 0.1%7 0.3% 9 0.2%
347 1 0.1%5 0.2% 6 0.1%
348 2 0.1%3 0.3%8 6.3%0.4% 1 14 0.3%
349 4 0.4%1 0.0% 5 0.1%
350
351
352 4 0.3%1 0.1%10 0.4% 15 0.3%
353 1 0.1%1 0.1%10 0.4% 12 0.3%
354 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
355 8 0.6%3 0.3%6 6.3%0.3% 1 18 0.4%
356 5 0.2% 5 0.1%
357 38 2.8%36 3.9%134 6.3% 1 2.1%6.0% 1 210 4.6%
358 1 0.1%1 0.1%5 6.3%0.2% 1 8 0.2%
359 9 0.7%1 0.1%11 0.5% 21 0.5%
360 6 0.4%10 1.1%40 6.3%1.8% 1 57 1.2%
361 6 0.4%1 0.1%26 6.3%1.2% 1 34 0.7%
362
371 37 2.7%66 7.2%508 6.3% 2 18.2% 4 8.5%22.6% 1 618 13.5%
372 2 0.1%1 0.1%7 0.3% 10 0.2%
373 1 0.1%5 0.2% 6 0.1%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,247 915 16 11 47 4,593

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

48.9% 19.9% 0.3% 0.2% 1.0% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1,357

Ethnicity

29.5%

Number Percent

Hispanic

04HEALTH SERVICE REGION

381 72 5.3%57 6.2%190 18.8% 3 27.3% 1 2.1%8.5% 3 326 7.1%
382
401 17 1.3%8 0.9%32 2 4.3%1.4% 59 1.3%
402
403 2 0.1%2 0.2%2 12.5%0.1% 2 8 0.2%
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421 14 1.0%32 3.5%36 1.6% 82 1.8%
422 115 8.5%66 7.2%194 6.3% 3 27.3% 5 10.6%8.6% 1 384 8.4%
423 12 0.9%4 0.4%14 6.3%0.6% 1 31 0.7%
424 281 20.7%209 22.8%332 18.8% 3 27.3% 8 17.0%14.8% 3 836 18.2%
425
426
428
460
470
480 144 10.6%59 6.4%136 12.5% 5 10.6%6.1% 2 346 7.5%
501
502 3 0.2%4 0.4%13 6.3% 1 2.1%0.6% 1 22 0.5%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704

Prepared by: DSHS, FCHS-HDAR December 2007Page 63 of 175



ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,247 915 16 11 47 4,593

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

48.9% 19.9% 0.3% 0.2% 1.0% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1,357

Ethnicity

29.5%

Number Percent

Hispanic

04HEALTH SERVICE REGION

801 2 0.1% 2 0.0%
802
901 8 0.6%5 0.5%21 1 9.1%0.9% 35 0.8%
902 31 2.3%41 4.5%61 4 8.5%2.7% 137 3.0%
903

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

pregnant women

101 11 1.4%6 3.6%22 10.0% 1 16.7%5.0% 1 41 2.9%
102 1 0.1%2 0.5% 3 0.2%
103
104
111 297 38.9%94 56.0%170 40.0% 4 44.4%38.4% 4 569 40.6%
112 112 14.7%15 8.9%51 20.0% 2 22.2%11.5% 2 182 13.0%
113
114
121
122
131
132
133 275 36.0%82 48.8%194 20.0% 4 44.4%43.8% 2 557 39.8%
134
135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 220 28.8%75 44.6%136 10.0% 1 16.7% 4 44.4%30.7% 1 437 31.2%
211
301
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